without cost of RFP 

Re-tender 
NIP No-PMAA/ZDP-Group-I-06/2022 

l. Consultancy Firms may download the complete Request for Proposal (RFP) Document, from tnder section on the 
website http:l/ state.bihar,gov.inurban or eproc2.bihar.gov.in 

2. The RFP Document Fee of 11,800/ (Rupees Eleven thousand Eight hundred only) has to be submitted 

8. 
9. 

3. Start Date of Downlocading of RFP/Bid Documet Online -26/1I/2025 from 1230 PM 

online by Internet Payment Gateway(TPG) or Challan througheproc2.0. Noproposal will be accepted 

4. Pre-bid meeting will be held on 08/122025 at 3:30 PM in Conference Hall offlinelonline mode at Patna Metropolitan